10300	0009704
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500013157585
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/12/0301023005 **70.00 . **
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status 789 676, 671 Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	U3/18/03-01059-004 **55.00 Effective Date- 3-1103
Office Use Only	





March 14, 2003

EMPIRE

,

SUBJECT: LIMAR I GROUP, LLC Ref. Number: W03000007189

We have received your document for LIMAR I GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

There is a balance due of \$55.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Document Specialist

Letter Number: 903A00016190

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Date: February 14, 2003

ARTICLE I - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

LIMAR I GROUP, LLC Loss

- ARTICLE II ADDRESS:
- The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1118 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE, CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

ARTICLE III – REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

18

PH 2:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

MARIANA C. RADOS

1118 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE Florida Street Address

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 City, State, and Zip

-continued-

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV – MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members named MARIANA C. RADOS and LIDIA CARDONE and is therefore, a MULTI MEMBER managed company. Accordingly, either member can act on behalf of the LLC including signature authority in banks.

ARTICLE V – EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the Limited Liability Company shall be: MARCH | 2003

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true

MARIANA C. RADOS Member/Manager of LLC

February 14, 2003